DocuSign Envelope ID: 24839930-E038-47B0-BEBC-BE1088003CAB

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-307 A-3

SAP Number
4400014348

Transitional Assistance Department

Department Contract Representative = Raul Gudino, Contract Analyst

Telephone Number (909) 388-0320

Contractor Colton-Redlands-Yucaipa ROP
Contractor Representative Tracie Zerpoli, Superintendent
Telephone Number (909) 793-3115

Contract Term 07/01/2020 through 06/30/2024
Original Contract Amount NTE $ 7,500,000
Amendment Amount NTE $ 4,000,000

Total Contract Amount NTE $ 11,500,000

Cost Center 5017601000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 3
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-307, effective June 14, 2023, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Paragraph A to read as follows:

A. The aggregate amount of payment under this Contract is a combined total for all CalWORKs
Vocational Education and Training Services. Contractors identified in the corresponding Board
Agenda item and together shall not exceed $11,500,000 for the term of the contract, of which
$11,500,000 may be federally funded, and shall not exceed the $3,000,000 for the period from
July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and shall not exceed the $3,500,000 for the period from July
1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all
Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per
diem.

Page 1 of 2



SECTION VIIl. TERM

DocuSign Envelope ID: 24839930-E038-47B0-BEBC-BE1088003CAB

Amend Section VIl to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2020, and is extended from its amended expiration date of June 30, 2023,
to expire on June 30, 2024, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section IX of the

Contract.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-307 remain in full force and effect.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed

Contract upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

wiu '

Dawn Rowe, Chalr, Board of Superwsors

JUN 13 2023

Dated:

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN, DELIVEREI\;F\O THE

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARB SUPE; E

COLTON-REDLANDS-YUCAIPA ROP

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

DocuSigned by:
r Traci Zurpdi

By>

(Authesizadh sigaalitre - sign in blue ink)

Name Tracie Zerpoli

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Superintendent

/ yh v en§ @\ (Print or Type)
apenvisors
Joe £ 01,5 Y
S pety Y — 202
By%ﬁ\ VAR A 4 &\/ ! Dated: /62023
) : (q;' /
:‘ ‘;a-x \}j/” Address 1214 Indiana Court
\\\ q & 9 py i/’
Q@ XY 4 Redlands, CA 92374
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved | as-tgobagalaeyn Reviewe deQRIFAE Gyompliance Reviewed/ gé{g%m Rgpartment
> A Aam Elriglt > Patty Stuan > l Albut Kames
Adam EbtightsEnspastye@ority Counsel Patty SteévenpHSGmRGMEES... Gilbert Ramossdairestarnosarr..
6/6/2023
Date 6/6/2023 Date 6/6/2023 Date /6/

Revised 1/10/23

Page 2 of 2



¢ jo | abed

*$90ys SIuu?) Jooidiojem
Aue Jeam Aew SUSpNIS

(ay sod urw g1) 's1y 9

SI10-dor-Am)yesoloury eun 10

Al :API99AA HIOAMUIOY 510" dOI-AT0m)UaSUJI0W APUES :[reury $7/07/90-S7/S0/P0
EO SR AT SHIIMH# (youny 19 /1) 1069-€6L(606) #Xed
666°Z8 Supuudiadul ¢ wd 00:¢ — We 00:6 :SINOH P0S 1%X2 ST1€-£6L(606) #ououd (wreaSoag Keq)
(syesg) suuojiun g SIY 6°6TT sy, % Pam OnL ‘UON spue[pay 4D paynIR)
JOOqQ3IOM H00qIXd], T SINOH# :she(q U0 BURIPU] 7] :SSIIPPY 3132138 -JUBSISSY ISANN
‘sooys s1uu?) Jooidiajem ‘
Aue Ieom Kew SjuopMYS 1y rad utw G1) sy 9 1o doI-A1d@)esolouly eun IO
Al :ADI9IAA MIOMIWOH 510°d0I-ATo@)UasUoloW ApUes sieug PUPL/S0-ST/ST/TL
EDSROENA TN 4 SHIIM# (youny "1y /1) 1069-€6L(606) #Xed
666°Z8 Sunuudie3ur] ¢ wd 00:¢— We 00:6 :SINOH $0S 1X2 S11€-£6L(606) #ouoyd (wreadoag Keq)
(syes7) swoJiun  °g SIY 6°6TT sy, 2 ‘paM ‘OnJ, ‘UON spue[pay AN paynRIR)
JOOQNIOM /H00qIXa], I SINOH# :ske( 1In0)) BURIPU] {1 Z] :SSAAPPYV 393.38 -)JUB)SISSY ISINN
‘sooys siuu?) Jooadiazem
Aue Ieam Kew sjuopmyg (g sod utwr G1) sIgy 9 1o doi-A1d@)esoloury eurn JQ
A (AP MI0MdWOH 510" d0I-AI0@)UaSUa1I0W ApUes :[Iewy SUYO/TI-€T/LO/60
ERSRE NI SHIIMH (youn| "1y 7/1) 1069-£6L(606) *#Xed
666°Z8 Sunuudio3ur] °¢ wd p:§ —we 00:6 SINOH $0S 1%X2 S11€-€6L(606) :#oUoyg (wreadoag Leq)
(s1es7) suioyun  *g S 6°6TT sy 2 ‘PaM ‘onJ, ‘UON spue[pay A1) paynIR)
JOOgIOM /HO0qIXaL, T SINOH# :she( 1IN0 BURIPU] 7] :SSAIPPYV J33.1S -JUE)SISSY ISINN
JIowo)sn) UL,
J1ad 3s0) papn[ouy S[eLId)BIA JO ISI'T Surureay, a[npayds Sururea, SuoN 0 IS Suruied], JweN weirsoag

€207/10/L0 JO se AALLDAAIH AASIATY — $150D pue se)§ weido1d Sururel], - JOY edrean X -spue[pay-uojo)

v Juswyoeny

av0£00880138-0838-08.-8€03-0666€8%2 Al dojanuz ubignaog




€ Jo g sbed

8vJ€£00880138-0938-09.-8€03-0€66€812 ‘Al 2dojoauz ubignooq

(ay Jod urw 1)
0z ARSI S TR ApIsAR 10-doi-Anmyesolouny eun 10
J10MaWoY JO SINoY G°gZ s .
ISHOIM# 510°d0I-AIdJUOSUIIOW ApUes :[lewy
1069-€6L (606)  :#xeq -
0SE‘I$ | ApmELEUEtEpU) pE05-085 (606) ouoyg | VHTHTELSLR0
ﬁDw&QIV—hOB EQOQHWIOQHW ; ﬁOHwﬁ:EOO~m "b—o
0z1 o3dnsnid wd og:g — wd gp:¢ :sanof 10015 9SURIQ) 67881 :SSPAPPY 19943S (ureagoag SutuaAy)
smoy [8] SINYL % seng, :[00Y9S NPV U0}0) UERIUYI ],
SINOY#H :ske(q 18 weaSo1d JOY-AMD SM[[eIeS | IdUBU)UILIA] I[IYIA
(ay sod urw ) s1y ¢
"S90Ys sIuua) Joordiajem :API9IA HAOMIWO
Aue Ieam Aeuwl MHCO—UEM AEUCB— ..HQ N\ﬁv u._G.QO._JCo@mmo_O:_E eun 10 VN\WQ\WQlVN\WG\N@
91 wdgg:¢ —we gp:L SINOFH 510°d0I-ATO)UISUSIIOW ApUES :[Ieury
CEVE N R A TN SHPIMH (L) 1es :sheq 1069-€6L(606) #Xed (werdorg
666°CS Sunuudiadury ¢ wd go:8 — wd go:y :sINOY Y0S “1X9 G11€-€6L(606) :#ouUOyJ PU3IIAN /SUIUIAT)
(s1es7) swojiuny ' S 91T siny[, 2 ‘poM ‘eng spue[pay K1) paynIdy)
NOOQIOM O0qQIXDL, T SINOHH 'she(q UNOD) BUBIPU] $[ 7] :SSAIPPYV 193.43S -JUB)SISSY ISANN
(g sod urw G) "s1y ¢
"S20ys s[uu?) Jooldiajem :APIPIA Y HOoMIWO
Aue Jeam Aew SjuapnIS AEOCS— Rl N\—.v d._CAQO.T\».MU@mmo_O:_: eun 1o YavT/10-€7/S0/60
91 wdgg:g —we go:L SINOY FI10 0OI-ATO () UaSUII0W  ApUTS :[Iewy
995159} S p ISHIIM#H (L) s :skeq 1069-£6L(606) #xeq (weagorg
66628 Sunuudiadury ¢ wd go:8 —wd go:y :sINOF $0S I1X3 S11£-€6L(606) :#oU0yg PUINIIAN /SUIUIAT)
(s1esg) swuojiuny g ST 91g sinyJ, 2 ‘pam ‘enL spue[pay K1) paynia)
NOOQIOM S[00qQIXa], ° ‘SINOY#H she(q 1N0D) BUBIPU] [ Z] :SSIIPPY 32138 -)UB)SISSY ISINN
V jusuiyoeny




¢ Jo ¢ abed

0z (1y Jod urw g )
ISHOIMH Aoom Sse[o JO opISIno
JJomawoy JO SInoy §'g 810°doi-LK1o@)esoloury eun 10
weidod oy 510" dOI-ATO)USSUIIIOW ApUes :[rewy YT/LT/90- ¥TZ/0E/T0
JO SY39M § ISE] 1069-€6L (606) :#xed
oy} sy SuruIes) Apmys yuapuadapur ¥0S X2 ST1€ €6L (606) :#uoyd
1509 ON] paseq-y10m wd(:8-00:S AA edreony :£11) (wrea3oad SuruaAy)
PaATEM 93] s1y 081 01 dn wdgg:g-wdpo:§ :SINOY IS 9 G# 8SETI :SSAIPPY 19918 J0URUIUILIA]
JUSW[[OIUY snid sinoy 8] ‘sINy L 29 'sen] :Jooyoss NPy sapieg
0S$l SINOH# :sfe(q ediean & 1e weidoid JOY-AMD 2A[[o1eS uonINISU0))
0z (g 3od upw g 1)
ISHIIMH AD[oam Sse[o JO apIsIno
JI0M3WoY JO SInoy G'g 310°doI-L1o@yesofoury eurn 10
weigoid ayy SI0°dOI-ATom)UdSUdIIOW ApUes :[rets] vTSTI0- STUTLS0
JO SYoam § Ise| 1069-£6L (606) :#xed
oy} sy Surures| Apms Juspuadapur ¥0S X3 ST1¢€ €6L (606) #ouoyd
1509 ON] paseq-yIom wd(:8-00:S A edreong :£11) (wreidoag SuruaAgy)
paAIBM 93] s1y 0z] 01 dn wdpg:g-wdpQ:g :SsInoy IS 9 9# 8SETI :SSAIPPY 192118 IUBUNUILIA]
JUSW[[OIUQ snid sinoy 18] ‘SINY 29 "Son], :JooY9S NPy sapIfey
0S$ SINO# :se(q edreon A je weidold JOU-A YD dM[[P1eS UOHOINIISUO))
(ay xod urw G7)
0c APJoam sse[o JO apISIno
ISHIMH . sio dor-Anp@jesoloury eun IQ
Afomatuoy o smoy g7 SI0°dOI-AIOJUSSUS)IOW ApUES :[lewry
,. s1n0y Surues] Kpiys Juepusdepul 1069-€6L (606)  :#xed VT/LT/90-T/0E/T0
=T psegaMs wdpo:8-00:5 M reos %%ﬁm%mcmmw_mo...m.__w
0Z1 01 dnsnid wd gg:g —wd g :sANO Joong 9SURIO 67881 _— IPPV 399 h.um (wreaSoag Suruaay)
sInoy 18] SINYL 29 seng, 10098 NPV U03[0D UenIuyaa ],
SINOH# isheq 18 WeI3old JOM-AMD SM[[PI1BS | 2OUBUIUIBIA] A[IIYI A
V Juswyoeyy

gvD€00880138-0939-09.1-8€03-0€66€81¢ :dl @dojanuz ubignooq




